900463863 08/27/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900454974

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nanoprotech FL, LLC		06/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Technologies	
Street Address:	Savushkina str. 83-3 Office 529	
City:	Saint Petersburg	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	197374	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: RUSSIAN FEDERATION	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86586549	HOME AND GARDEN NANOPROTECH
Serial Number:	86586517	MOTORCYCLE NANOPROTECH
Serial Number:	86584431	MARINE NANOPROTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325252202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325252200

Email: vtsirkin@spetslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Vladimir Tsirkin, Esq.
Address Line 1: 104 N Broadway Ste A

Address Line 4: South Amboy, NEW JERSEY 08879

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Vladimir Tsirkin, Esq.
Address Line 1: 104 N Broadway Ste A

Address Line 4: South Amboy, NEW JERSEY 08879

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vladimir Tsirkin

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0914

900463863

SIGNATURE:	/Vladimir Tsirkin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=2018-08-21 11-53-36-amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0915

ADDENDUM TO THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND MUTUAL RELEASE By and Between

INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ("Innovative Technologies")

NANOPROTECH FL, LLC and EDWARD KOPSHIN (collectively, "Nanoprotech FL")

REFERENCES

This Addendum shall be referred as the "Addendum". This Addendum is attached to the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release, which shall be referred as the "Agreement". In the event of any conflict between the Agreement and the Addendum, the terms of this Addendum shall govern.

AMENDMENT

By way of amendment to the Agreement, Paragraph 1(b) - Transfer of Ownership and Assignments of the Marks - shall read:

Assignment of All Right, Title, Goodwill and Interest in and to the Marks. Nanoprotech FL, together with its affiliates, owners, officers, successors, and/or assigns, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Innovative Technologies, its successors, owners, and assigns, all right, title and interest, together with the goodwill associated with the following Nanoprotech FL Applications and the Nanoprotech FL Mark:

BICYCLE NANOPROTECH, U.S. Registration No.: 4,917,914 HOME AND GARDEN NANOPROTECH, Serial No. 86586549 MOTORCYCLE NANOPROTECH, Serial No. 86586517 MARINE NANOPROTECH, Serial No. 86584431

Within two (2) business days from the date this Settlement Agreement is fully executed, Innovative Technologies shall record these assignments with the USPTO bearing its own costs.

EDWARD KOPSHIN: 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
NANOPROTECH FL, LLC	INNOVATIVE TECHNÓLOGIES, LLC
By:	By:
Date: 04/21/2018	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 06/18/2018